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(\ Standards Council of Canada
@ Conseil canadien des normes
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

Accredited Legal Entity:

DEKRA Certification B.V.

Location A:
Contact Name: Brent Anderson
Senior Program Manager
Address: Europe head quarters:
Meander 1051
6825 MJ
Arnhem, the Netherlands
Telephone: 31263562009
Telefax: 31263525800
Website: medical.global@dekra.com

Other Critical/Key Locations:

Location B: Location C:

DEKRA Certification Inc. DEKRA Certification Inc.

USA Eastern office: USA Western office:

4379 County Line Road 1850 Gateway Blvd — Suite 925,
Chalfont, PA 18914 Concord, CA 94520

Telephone: +1 215 997 3815 Telephone: +1 925 283 7559
Telefax: +1 215 997 9736 Telefax: +1 925 283 7553
medical.us@dekra.com medical.us@dekra.com

CERTIFICATION BODY’S MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION:

I: CMDCAS

Accreditation standard: CAN-P-1517
CAN-P-16(1SO/IEC 17021:2011)
GD207; GD210; GD211; Q90R0
IAF MD1; MD2; MD5; MD9 (Where Applicable)

Base program: CMDCAS

Accreditation Number: 1009-8/46

Initial Accreditation Date: 2009-04-06

Reaccreditation Date: 2013-04-06
Accreditation Expiry Date: 2017-04-06
Certification standard(s): ISO 13485:2003
ISO 13485:2003 under CMDCAS
Locations: A B,C
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Certification Body’s
technical scope of
accreditation to certify
organizations by
IAF/NACE codes:

12
14
17
18
19
29

33
34

Textiles and Textile Products

Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres

Rubber and Plastic Products

Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
Machinery and Equipment

Electrical and Optical Equipment

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles,
motorcycles and personal and household goods
Information Technology

Engineering Services
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