

# MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

### **Accredited Legal Entity:**

## **DEKRA** Certification B.V.

**Location A:** 

Contact Name: Brent Anderson

Senior Program Manager

Address: Europe head quarters:

Meander 1051 6825 MJ

Arnhem, the Netherlands

Telephone: 31 26 3 56 20 09 Telefax: 31 26 3 52 58 00

Website: medical.global@dekra.com

#### **Other Critical/Key Locations:**

Location B: Location C:

DEKRA Certification Inc.DEKRA Certification Inc.USA Eastern office:USA Western office:

4379 County Line Road 1850 Gateway Blvd – Suite 925,

Chalfont, PA 18914 Concord, CA 94520

 Telephone: +1 215 997 3815
 Telephone: +1 925 283 7559

 Telefax: +1 215 997 9736
 Telefax: +1 925 283 7553

 medical.us@dekra.com
 medical.us@dekra.com

#### CERTIFICATION BODY'S MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION:

#### I: CMDCAS

Accreditation standard: CAN-P-1517

CAN-P-16(ISO/IEC 17021:2011) GD207; GD210; GD211; Q90R0

IAF MD1; MD2; MD5; MD9 (Where Applicable)

Base program:	CMDCAS	
Accreditation Number:	1009-8/46	
<b>Initial Accreditation Date:</b>	2009-04-06	
Reaccreditation Date:	2013-04-06	
Accreditation Expiry Date:	2017-04-06	
Certification standard(s):	ISO 13485:2003	
	ISO 13485:2003 under CMDCAS	
<b>Locations:</b>	A, B, C	

Certification Body's	4	Textiles and Textile Products
technical scope of	12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
accreditation to certify	14	Rubber and Plastic Products
organizations by	17	Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
IAF/NACE codes:	18	Machinery and Equipment
	19	Electrical and Optical Equipment
	29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles,
		motorcycles and personal and household goods
	33	Information Technology
	34	Engineering Services